Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a $31.00 fee for the Western 1 identification card, which is not included in the fees below.

Western

UNIVERSITY -

CANADA

GRADUATE TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE, FALL 2016
CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS

SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

FALL TERM DUE DATE: September 8, 2016
First Installment Due Date: September 8, 2016*
Second Installment Due Date: October 13, 2016*

**Pplease note that only certain programs are offered on a part-time basis. Inquiries should be directed to the respective program office.

For information on financial support, excluding government student loans, contact your program office.

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN ALL PROGRAMS EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW:

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &
Fee Dental Plan Endowmt Univ.

Full-time 3,150.67 2,305.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Part-time 1,221.28 1,152.50 19.06 21.00 28.72
FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:
Education (MEd.) Journalism (MA) Library and Information Science (MLIS)
Engineering (MEng) Social Work (MSW) (King's) Foods and Nutrition
M.N. Nurse Practitioner Physical Therapy (M.CI.Sc) Education (MPE, GDPE)
Education (MA)

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &
Fee Dental Plan Endowmt Univ.

Entrant May 2013 and later Full-time 4,500.00 3,654.33 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entrant May 2013 and later Part-time 1,895.95 1,827.17 19.06 21.00 28.72
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Full-time 4,362.34 3,516.67 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Part-time 1,827.11 1,758.33 19.06 21.00 28.72
Entered prior to May 2012 Full-time 4,232.34 3,386.67 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entered prior to May 2012 Part-time 1,762.11 1,693.33 19.06 21.00 28.72

FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

C.S.D.(M.Cl.Sc) Physical Therapy (MPT) Occupational Therapy (MScOT) Combined Health Professional Master & PhD
Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &
Fee Dental Plan Endowmt Univ.
Entrant May 2013 and later Full-time 4,640.00 3,794.33 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entrant May 2013 and later Part-time 1,965.95 1,897.17 19.06 21.00 28.72
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Full-time 4,497.67 3,652.00 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Part-time 1,894.78 1,826.00 19.06 21.00 28.72
Entrant, May 2011 - April 2012 Full-time 4,362.34 3,516.67 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entrant, May 2011 - April 2012 Part-time 1,827.11 1,758.33 19.06 21.00 28.72
Entered prior to May 2011 Full-time 4,232.34 3,386.67 644.62 42.01 159.04
Entered prior to May 2011 Part-time 1,762.11 1,693.33 19.06 21.00 28.72




FEES PER TERM FOR MASTERS STUDENTS IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS:

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &
Fee Dental Plan Endowmt Univ.

MLIS Part-time

Entrant May 2013 and later Co-op only 619.06 600.00 19.06 n/a n/a

Entrant May 2013 and later Co-op & 1 Crs 1,765.08 1,696.30 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant May 2013 and later Co-op & 2Crs 2,499.60 2,430.82 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant May 2013 and later 1Crs 1,165.08 1,096.30 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Co-op only 619.06 600.00 19.06 n/a n/a

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Co-op & 1 Crs 1,723.99 1,655.21 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Co-op & 2 Crs 2,427.47 2,358.69 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 1Crs 1,123.99 1,055.21 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entered prior to May 2012 Co-op only 619.06 600.00 19.06 n/a n/a

Entered prior to May 2012 Co-op & 1 Crs 1,684.92 1,616.14 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entered prior to May 2012 Co-op & 2Crs 2,362.36 2,293.58 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entered prior to May 2012 1Crs 1,084.92 1,016.14 19.06 21.00 28.72
Law, Legal Studies

Entrant May 2013 and later Full-time 4,686.00 3,840.33 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entrant May 2013 and later Part-time 1,988.95 1,920.17 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Full-time 4,726.89 3,881.22 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Part-time 2,009.39 1,940.61 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entered prior to May 2012 Full-time 4,583.23 3,737.56 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entered prior to May 2012 Part-time 1,937.56 1,868.78 19.06 21.00 28.72
Family Medicine

Entrant May 2013 and later Full-time 5,657.67 4,812.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entrant May 2013 and later Part-time 2,474.78 2,406.00 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Full-time 5,477.53 4,631.86 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013 Part-time 2,384.71 2,315.93 19.06 21.00 28.72

Entered prior to May 2012 Full-time 5,306.33 4,460.66 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entered prior to May 2012 Part-time 2,299.11 2,230.33 19.06 21.00 28.72
Pathologists' Assistant

Entrant May 2013 and later Full-time 4,640.67 3,795.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entered prior to May 2013 Full-time 4,640.67 3,795.00 644.62 42.01 159.04
Public Health Full-time 11,264.00 10,418.33 644.62 42.01 159.04
Financial Economics

Entrant September 2014 or later Full-time 11,108.67 10,263.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entered September 2013 Full-time 9,431.41 8,585.74 644.62 42.01 159.04
Management in Applied Sciences/ Full-time 7,460.67 6,615.00 644.62 42.01 159.04
Professional Communication and
Management
Nursing (MSc) Full-time 3,614.00 2,768.33 644.62 42.01 159.04

Part-time 1,452.95 1,384.17 19.06 21.00 28.72

M.M. in Journalism & Communication Full-time 5,395.67 4,550.00 644.62 42.01 159.04
MCISc in Driving Rehabilitation Therapy

Entrant January 2016 Full-time 4,845.67 4,000.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Entrant after January 2016 Full-time 5,045.67 4,200.00 644.62 42.01 159.04




MSc, 1B
MSc, CEMS MIM

Dentistry-Orthodontics
Entrant May 2013 and later

Entrant, May 2012 - April 2013
Entered prior to May 2012

Health Information Science

Environment & Sustainability

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time

FEES PER TERM FOR DOCTORAL PROGRAMS:

PhD Programs/Doctor of Musical Arts

Doctor of Education (EdD)
Entrant Sept 2014 and later

Entered prior to Sept 2014

Clinical Medical Biophysics

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time

Full-time

Full-time
Part-time

*FEES PER HALF COURSE IN SPECIFIC PROGRAMS:

Diploma in Public Administration

Masters in Music Education

Per half course

Per half-course

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan * Endowmt Univ.
10,033.17 9,187.50 644.62 42.01 159.04
11,283.17 10,437.50 644.62 42.01 159.04
10,041.67 9,196.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

9,696.83 8,851.16 644.62 42.01 159.04

9,369.54 8,523.87 644.62 42.01 159.04

3,985.67 3,140.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

1,638.78 1,570.00 19.06 21.00 28.72

4,937.67 4,092.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plan Endowmt Univ.

3,150.67 2,305.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

1,221.28 1,152.50 19.06 21.00 28.72

4,238.00 3,392.33 644.62 42.01 159.04

4,142.39 3,296.72 644.62 42.01 159.04

5,581.67 4,736.00 644.62 42.01 159.04

2,436.78 2,368.00 19.06 21.00 28.72

Tuition Ancillary Fees
Student Org'n &
Canadian Total FT Health and Bldg &

Fee Dental Plant Endowmt Univ.

1,068.78 1,000.00 19.06 21.00 28.72

1,509.41 1,440.63 19.06 21.00 28.72

*Each half course will be charged the specified tuition rate above. All students will be charged the flat fee ancillary rate.

T Health and Dental plan fees provide coverage from Sept 2016 through Aug 2017 and are collected from graduate students registered in September.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is accurate and complete, Western University reserves the right to make changes as required.




